
QPI-C TASK FORCE GROUPS 
 

Each group will meet between 1/13/16 and 3/14/16 as often as they determine necessary. 
Each group will report out on the following questions 

 
 For each action step 

 What is the problem 
 What is the solution 
 Who do we need 
 How will we measure 
 Completion date 
 Preliminary steps 
 How will we measure if it’s completed 

 
 
SAR’S/OTHER MEETINGS 
Point Person: Lisa Stevens-Cutner  
(216-432-3506 Lisa.Stevens-Cutner@jfs.ohio.gov) 
Who else needed on task force group: agency/network resource managers 
 
CONNECTIONS/RELATIONSHIPS birthparents/caregivers 
Point person: Karin Austin (216-881-4548  Karin.Austin@jfs.ohio.gov) 
Who else needed on task force group: birth parents, parent attorney, network Resource 
Managers/GAL/CASA 
 
I AM NOT A FOSTER CHILD/NORMALCY 
Point people: Desmond Wilson (youth) (dezmandwilson@yahoo.com)/Yvonne Billingsly 
(Ybillingsley@prosecutor.cuyahogacounty.us 216-443-7744) 
Who else needed on task force group: Birthparent, DS worker/sup, Training dept rep. 
 
PRE-PLACEMENT MEETINGS/CONNECTIONS 
Point people: Ehlethia Ellerbee (youth) (ellerbeeahlethia@gmail.com) , Shawn Green-Moore 
(Shawn.Green-Moore@jfs.ohio.gov  216-409-8936) 
Who else needed on task force group: ongoing SW/Placement worker/Caregivers/More youth 
 
INFORMATION SHARING 
Point people: Deangelo Gordon (youth) (dgordon1125@gmail.com)/Lara Parks 
(lara.parks@jfs.ohio.gov 216-881-4457 
Who else needed on task force group: Public Defender, GAL/CASA, bio parent, resources or 
adoptions, hotline staff 
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